Docket No.: PRINZ H1750 04-30-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (fixedified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102072919 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jens KRAUSE Name: HARTING Automotive GmbH & Co. KG Ludger LEVE Address: Marienwerderstrasse 2 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Espelkamp ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name State/Prov.: ZIP: 32339 Country: GERMANY Other Execution Date: April 10, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 18, 2002 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 04/22/2002 JBALINAN 00000019 10124946 03 FC:581 40.00 DP ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Norman P. Soloway

Registration No. 24,315

Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.

130 W. Cushing Street

State/Prov.: Arizona

ZIP: 85701

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

08-1391

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: Tucson

Country: USA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman P. Soloway

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Г

Date

April 18, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012832 FRAME: 0585

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Jens KRAUSE

Auf dem Flage 27 32369 Rahden Fed. Rep. of Germany

Ludger LEVE Lemförder Strasse 35c 32369 Rahden Fed. Rep. of Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

**Battery Clamp and Battery** 

WHEREAS, HARTING Automotive GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its place of business at Marienwerderstrasse 2, 32339 Espelkamp. Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said,

Jens KRAUSE

Ludger LEVE

> PATENT REEL: 012832 FRAME: 0586

obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said  HARTING Automotive GmbH & Co. KG its successors or assigns.	,
Executed this May of And 2002	
Jus 14001	
Jens KRAUSE  Ludger LEVE	
Witnessed:	

its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to

HARTING Automotive GmbH & Co. KG

all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said

**RECORDED: 04/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012832 FRAME: 0587